
VICE 
DAILY 

PRESIDENT LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON  Day  Thursday 
DIARY 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place)  LBJ RANCH  Date  September  19,  1963 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

9:00a 
9:30a 

10:00a 

10:30a 
11:30a 
11:45a 

12:15p 
12:30p 
12:45p 
1:00p 
1:30p 
2:45p 
3:00p 
3:15p 

4:45p 
7:00p 
8:30p 
9:30p 

10:45p 

11:30p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

f 

f 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Breakfast in  kitchen  -  Mr.  Kellam,  Liz  Carpenter,  MMV  &  YB 
Departed LBJ  Ranch 
Returned to  Main  House  -  LBJ  Ranch  for  Mr.  Kellam  to  return  LD  call. 

Joined in  car  by  Dale  Malechek  -  discussing  ranch  matters. 
Departed LBJ  Ranch  for  Scharnhorst  Ranch. 
Departed Scharnhorst  Ranch  for  Johnson  City  -  look  at  V.  Pres. Boyhood  Home. 
Arr Johnson  City  -  inspected  construction  work  at  Johnson  home.  --  to  Ernest 

Stubbs' office  at  bank  from  there.  Picked  up  box  containing  paper  cups 
sent by  Jimmy  Phillips  of  Freeport,  Texas.  Thank  you  letter  sent  to 
Mr. Phillips  fro m ranch. 

Departed Johnson  City  for  LBJ  Ranch 
Arr LBJ  Ranch. 
Attorney General  Rob't  Kennedy  -  re:  invitation  to  benefit  in  Wash  DC,  Sept  25 

Expenditure 
Code 

Lunch -  Mrs.  Johnson , Mr . Kellam,  Mr.  Ernest  Stubbs,  Liz  Carpenter,  MMV  &  YB. 
In den  w/  Ernest Stubbs  and  Mr.  Kellam  discussing  business  matters. 
To LBJ  Ranch  airplane  runway  to  see  Mrs.  Johnson  &  Liz Carpenter  off  to  San  Antonio. 
To bed  for  short  nap. 
Mr. Bundy  -  Whit e House,  Wash  DC,  re:  President  Kennedy's  address  re:  space 

before United  Nations. 
Departed LBJ  Ranch  to  visit  Sharnhorst,  Lewis  Ranches. 
Arr LBJ  Ranch  -  met  by  Mr.  &  Mrs. Melvin  Winters. 
Dinner -  Winters,  Kellams,  Valentis,  Y B -  joined  by  Jake  Pickle  after  dinner. 
To den  -  presented  Winters  with  Scandinavian  presents;  also  Mrs.  Kellam,  Mrs. 

Valenti, YB  (Meri  Mekko dresses) 
To bedroom  -  watch  Mrs.  Johnson  on  TV  in  San  Antonio  -  joined  by  Jake 

Pickle and  Mr.  Kellam.  ...  later by  Mrs.  Johnson  upon  her  return. 
To bed. 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

2. 

4. 

5. 

7. 

15. 

9:30a 

10:30a 

11:30a 

12:15a 

4:45p 

LBJ Ranch  Car 

LBJ Ranch  Car 

Scharnhorst 

Johnson 
City 

LBJ Ranch 

Mr. Kellam,  MMV,  YB 

Mr. Kellam,  MMV,  YB 

" " 

" " 

Kellams, MMV,  YB  -
joined by  Jack  Valenti 

Within 
LBJ Ranch 

Scharnhorst 
Ranch 
Johnson 
City 

11:00a 
11:45a 

Look at  cattle,  construction  progress 
Dale Malehek's  new  home. 

Inspected construction  work  at 
Boyhood Home  V. Pres. 

LBJ Ranch  12:30p 

Scharnhorst 
Lewis Ranches 

* If  CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


