DAILY DIARY

The Vic	e Preside	ent b	egan	his day at (place) LBJ Ranch Date September 19,	_ ¹⁹⁶³			
	Time	Tele	phone					
Entry		f o	r t	Activity (include visited by)*				
No.		Lo	LD		Code			
1.	9:00a			Breakfast in kitchen - Mr. Kellam, Liz Carpenter, MMV & YB				
2.	9:30a			Depart ed LBJ Ranch				
3.	10:00a			Returned to Main House - LBJ Ranch for Mr. Kellam to return LD call.				
				Joined in car by Dale Malacheck - discussing ranch matters.				
4.	10:30a			Departed LBJ Ranch for Sharnhorst Ranch.				
5.	11:30a			Departed Sharnhorst Ranch for Johnson City - look at V. Pres. boyhood home.	ì			
6.	11:45a			Arr Johnson City - inspected construction work at Johnson home to Ernest	1			
1				Stubbs' office at bank from there. Picked up box containing paper cups				
				sent by Jimmy Phillips of Freeport, Texas. Thank you letter sent to				
*				Mr. Phillips from ranch.				
	12:15p			Depart ed Johnson City for LBJ Ranch				
	12:30p			Arr LBJ Ranch.	-1			
1	12:45p			Attorney General Rob't Kennedy - re invitation to benefit in Wash DC, Sept 2				
1	1:00p			Lunch - Mrs. Johnson, Mr. Kellam, Mr. Ernest Stubbs, Liz Carpenter, MMV &	YB.			
	1:30p			In den w/Ernest Stubbs and Mr. Kellam discussing business matters.				
1	2:45p			To LBJ Ranch airplane runway to see Mrs. Johnson & Liz Carpenter off to San	Ant oni o.			
13.	3:00p			To bed for short nap.				
14.	3:15p		f	Mr. Bundy - White House, Wash DC, re President Kennedy's address re space before United Nations.				
15.	4:45p			Departed LBJ Ranch to visit Sharnhorst, Lewis Ranches.				
16.	7:00p			Arr LBJ Ranch - met by Mr. & Mrs. Melvin Winters.				
17.	8:30p			Dinner - Winters, Kellams, Valentis, YB - joined by Jake Pickle after dinner.				
18.	9:30p			To den - presented Winters with Scandinavian presents; also Mrs. Kellam, Mrs Valenti, YB (Meri Mekko dresses)	•			
19.	10:45p			To bedroom - watch Mrs. Johnson on TV in San Antonio - joined by Jake				
		1		Pickle and Mr. Kellamlater by Mrs. Johnson upon her return.				
20.	11:30p			To bed.				
İ			i					
-								
ł								
ľ								

TELEPHONE : 1: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

TRAVEL ACTIVITY												
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	·	Accompan	iled by		Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**		
2.	9:30a	LBJ Ranc	h Car	Mr. K	ellam,	MMV,	YB	Within LBJ Rand	h	Look at cattle, construction progress Dale Malacheck's new home.		
4.	10:30a	LBJ Ranc	h Car	Mr. K	ellam,	MMV,	YB	Sharnhor Ranch	st 11:00a			
5.	11:30a	Sharnhors	t ''	11 1		11	11	Johnson City	11:45a	Inspected construction work at boyhood home V. Pres.		
7.	12:15a	Johnson City	11	11 1	1	11	11	LBJ Ranch	12:30 p			
15.	4:45p	LBJ Ranc	h ''	Kellam joine	s, MMV d by Ja			Sharnhors Lewis Ra	1			
										·		

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.